श्रेणी SERIES : II

Daman 17th January, 2020 27 Pausha, 1941 (Saka)

सं. : 03



भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Police Department,
U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ),
Police Head Quarter, Dunetha,
Daman – 396 210

No. DySP HQ DMN/EST/Order/2019/E-124450

Date :- 03/01/2020

Read: Application dated: 15/10/2019 from Hemant Gokul Halpati, H. C. B. No. 307 of PHQ, Dunetha, Nani Daman.

ORDER

The approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for change of name in Official records of Shri Hemant Gokul Halpati, Head Constable Buckle No. 307 of PHQ, Dunetha, Nani Daman. It is hereby ordered that the name of "Hemant Gokul Halpati" recorded in the Government records/documents may be read as "Hemant Gacur" instead of Hemant Gokul Halpati.

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority vide Note No. 16 dated :- 04/12/2018.

Sd/-

Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ),
Police Head Quarter
Daman

SERIES II No. : 03

DATED: 17th JANUARY, 2020.

Police Department,
U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ),
Police Head Quarter, Dunetha,
Daman – 396 210

No. DySP HQ DMN/EST/Order/2019/E-124445

Date :- 03/01/2020

Read: Application dated: - 23/10/2019 from Poonam Naresh, Lady P. C. B. No. 385 of I.R. Cell, PHQ, Daman.

The approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for change of name in Official records of Halpati Poonam Naresh, Lady Police Constable Buckle No. 385 of I. R. Cell, PHQ, Daman. It is hereby ordered that the name of "Halpati Poonam Naresh" recorded in the Government records/documents may be read as "Poonam Naresh" instead of Halpati Poonam Naresh.

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority vide Note No. 12 dated :-04/12/2018.

Sd/Dy. Superintendent of Police (HQ),
Police Head Quarter
Daman

No. 65-01-2014-LND/Part file/53 UT Administration of Daman & Diu, Revenue Department, Collectorate, Moti Daman: 396 220.

Dated :- 05/01/2020.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 198 read with the provision to subsection (4) of Section 6 of the Goa, Daman & Diu Land Revenue Code, 1968, the Administrator of UT of Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to confer all the powers and functions of the Collector under Section 40, 41, 61, 62, 103 of the said Code to Deputy Collector, Diu in Diu District with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/– (Ankita Mishra) Deputy Secretary (Revenue) Daman & Diu

SERIES II No.: 03

DATED: 17th JANUARY, 2020.

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
Office of the Collector,
{Land Acquisition Section}
Collectorate, Daman.

No. 3/62/2019/LND-ACQ/2018-19/176

Dated: 10/01/2020

DECLARATION

WHEREAS, vide Preliminary Notification No. 3/62/2019/LND-ACQ/2018-19/2250 dated 30/09/2019, it was Notified under section 11 of the Right to Fair compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, that the lands described in the Schedule annexed with the said Notification was needed or likely to be needed for the public purpose, namely; Acquisition of land Behind Hotel Princess park to Devka Garden, Nani Daman for Development of Sea front road and Beautification of Devka Beach at Nani Daman.

WHEREAS, as required under sub section (2) of section 15 of the Right to Fair compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, objection were accorded personal hearing by the Collector, Daman on 02/12/2019 and a report was submitted to the Government Authority i.e. Administration of Daman & Diu for the proceed with acquisition process and the same has been approved by the Appropriate Government i.e. Administrator of Daman & Diu.

AND WHEREAS, the UT Administration of Daman & Diu is satisfied on the basis of the Right to Fair compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, that the said land as described in the schedule hereto (hereafter referred to as the said land/lands is need for the public purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby declared under the **Provision of Section 19 of the Land Acquisition & Rehabilitation Act** that the said lands are required for the public purpose, namely, Acquisition of land Behind Hotel Princess Park to Devka Garden, Nani Daman for development of Sea front road and Beautification of Devka Beach at Nani Daman. The details are mentioned below:

SERIES II No. : 03
DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2020.

SCHEDULE OF LAND

U.T.	UT of Daman & Diu		
District	Daman		
Village	Village Devka and Marwad, Nani Daman		
Approximately area	2542.00 Sq. Mtrs.		
Purpose	Proposed Acquisition of land Behind Hotel Princess Park to Devka		
	Garden, Nani Daman for Development of Sea front road and		
	Beautification of Devka Beach at Nani Daman.		

DETAILS OF LANDS

Sr. No.	Village	Plot/ Survey No.	Sub-Div No./ Chalta No.	Area in sq. Mts.	Name of the person believed to be interested in land and nature of their interest		
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.		
1.		Plot No19		46.00	Rustam Pestanji Jinvala		
					Aspee Pestanji Jinvala		
2.		Plot No18		56.00	Ritesh Kanubhai Patel		
					Shri Nikesh Hirjibhai Balar		
3.		Plot No17		80.00	Shri Nikesh Hirjibhai Balar		
					Shri Ritesh Kanubhai Patel		
4.		Plot No16		118.00	M/s Hotel Royal Regency		
					Shapur Dosabhai Oliyaji		
5.		Plot No15		245.00	Nariman Shapur Oliyaji		
					Hormaz Shapur Oliyaji		
					Shapur Dosabhai Oliyaji		
6.		Plot No14		216.00	Nariman Shapur Oliyaji		
					Hormaz Shapur Oliyaji		
7.		Plot No13		234.00	Laju Ashok Khemani		
8.	Devka	Plot No12		131.00	Shrimati Usha Suresh Khemani		
9.	Dev	Plot No11		12.00	Kurush Nevil Gandhi		
10.		Plot No10		23.00	M/s Hotel Jazira		
		Plot No9		49.00	Aairas Keki Balsara		
					Tahemi Keki Balsara		
11					Thirti Aayrash Balsara		
11.					Paras Aayrash Balsara		
					Kevan Aayrash Balsara		
					Keki Beramasa Balsara		
12		DI-+ N- O		44.00	Nadeer Faramroj Langarana		
12.		Plot No8		44.00	Aspi Faramroj Langarana		
13.		Plot No7		8.00	Savakji Ardesharaji Shinor		
1.4		DI IN C		268.00	Suresh K. Khemani HUF		
14.		Plot No6			Ashok K. Khemani HUF		
15.		Plot No5		633.00	Suresh K. Khemani HUF		
13.		1 101 1103		033.00	Ashok K. Khemani HUF		

SERIES II No. : 03
DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2020.

16.	Devka	Plot No20		45.00	M/s P. M. Industries
17.		Plot No21		45.00	M/s. Hotel Princess Park
18.		S. No. 2	1-A	20.00	Gopalbhai Kalyan Tandel
19.		S. No. 2	1-B	16.00	M/s Dhangara Hotel And Beach Resort Pvt.
19.					Ltd.
20.	Dg Dg	S. No. 2	1-C	20.00	M/s Dhangara Hotel And Beach Resort Pvt.
20.	Marwad				Ltd.
21.	Ma	S. No. 2	1-D	33.00	Jayshriben Harshadbhai Patel
22.		S. No. 2	1-E	40.00	Jayshriben Harshadbhai Patel
23.		S. No. 2	1-F	160.00	Hotel Sea View Pvt. Ltd. Other Rights:
23.					Saraswat Co-Operative Bank Ltd., Vapi
	Total				

Total land required by the requiring body: 2542.00 Sq. Mtrs.

Total Government land admeasuring: Nil

Total land to be acquired under RTFCRR: 2542.00 Sq. Mtrs.

Sd/-(Dr. Rakesh Minhas) Land Acquisition Collector, Daman

Dated: 07/01/2020

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR, DAMAN

No. 1/30/76-LND/2019-20/105

NOTIFICATION

{U/s. 6(2) of the Daman (Abolition of Proprietorship of Village) Regulation, 1962}

In exercise of the powers vested in me under section 6(2) of the Daman (Abolition of Proprietorship of Village) Regulation, 1962, I, Dr. Rakesh Minhas, Collector, Daman hereby notify for the general information that the price of Paddy an other Crops which shall be adopted for determining the cash equivalent of the rent payable under clause (i) of section 6 of the said Regulation, shall be as specified in the Schedule hereunder in respect of land Revenue which has become due to the year 2016 to 2018.

SERIES II No. : 03 DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2020.

SCHEDULE

Sr. No.	Туре о	of Crops	Price per Quintal
1.	PADDY	KADA	800.00
		DANGI	800.00
		KOLAM	825.00
2.	PULSES	UDID	1250.00
		GRAM	1150.00

Sd/-(**Dr. Rakesh Minhas**) Collector, Daman.
